
Linienvariante

Hinweise
Verkehrsbeschränkung

Fulda Stadtschloss C

Fulda Bahnhof / ZOB E

Fulda Tunnel Magdeburger Straße 

Fulda Ochsenwiese 

Fulda Pfaffenpfad 

Fulda Waidesgrund 

Fulda Platz der Weißen Rose 

Fulda Wirmerstraße 

Fulda Von-Galen-Straße 

Petersberg Berufsbildungszentrum 

Petersberg Konrad-Adenauer-Schule 3

Dietershan Abzw. Dietershan 

Dietershan Ortsmitte 

Dietershan Wendelinusstraße 

Bernhards Ortsmitte 

Marbach Damian-Schmitt-Straße 

Marbach Tromliedeweg 

Marbach Kiliansplatz 

Marbach Bachstraße 

Marbach Im Eichsfeld 

ab

an

4401_1

13:25

13:27

13:28

13:29

13:30

13:31

13:33

13:34

13:35

13:36

13:37

13:47

13:49

13:51

13:54

13:57

13:58

13:59

14:01

14:02

Montag bis Freitag

RhönEnergie Fulda GmbH, Löherstraße 52, 36037 Fulda, Tel: 0661 12-375

Gültig ab 10.03.2025

V44 Stadtschloss ă Bahnhof / ZOB ă Waidesgrund / Schulzentrum ă Lehnerz ă Marbach


